AGENDA

SENATE JUDICIARY & RULES COMMITTEE 1:30 P.M.

Room WW54 Monday, January 20, 2025

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww54/

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT VOTE:	Vote on the Gubernatorial Appointment of Ashley Dowell of Nampa, Idaho, as Director of the Department of Juvenile Corrections to serve a term commencing June 9, 2024.	
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT VOTE:	Vote on the Gubernatorial Appointment of Cory Barrier of Boise, Idaho, to the Sexual Offender Management Board to serve a term commencing March 14, 2024 and expiring January 1, 2027.	
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT VOTE:	Vote on the Gubernatorial Appointment of Luke Malek of Coeur d'Alene, Idaho, to the State Board of Correction to serve a term commencing January 30, 2025, and expiring January 30, 2031.	
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	Committee Consideration of the Appointment of Christine Starr of Boise, Idaho, as Director of the Commission of Pardons and Parole to serve a term commencing October 21, 2024.	Christine Starr, Director, Commission of Pardons and Parole
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	Committee Consideration of the Appointment of Mary Martin of Boise, Idaho, to the Commission of Pardons and Parole to serve a term commencing June 27, 2024 and expiring January 1, 2026.	Mary Martin
50-0101-2401	Rules of the Commission of Pardons and Parole- Temporary and Proposed Rule	Christine Starr, Director, Commission of Pardons and Parole

Public Testimony Will Be Taken by Registering Through the Following Link:
Register to Testify

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy to the committee secretary.

 COMMITTEE MEMBERS
 COMMITTEE SECRETARY

 Chairman Lakey
 Sen Lenney

 Sharon Pennington

Vice Chairman ShippySen KeyserRoom: WW48Sen RicksSen WintrowPhone: 332-1317

Sen Foreman Sen Ruchti Email: sjud@senate.idaho.gov

Sen Lent